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Question 19 
As you may know, a bill that makes major changes to the country's health care system became law 
in 2010. base_newd on what you have read or heard about that legislation, do you generally favor or 
generally oppose it? 
 
Base = Total Sample 
 
                                                                           Reg. 
                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White Voters 
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   --------- ------ 
Favor                            42%     42%     43%     34%       63%       42% 
Oppose                           51%     52%     50%     60%       30%       52% 
No opinion                        6%      6%      7%      6%        7%        5% 
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-6.5    +/-3.0 
 
                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and 
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older 
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------ 
Favor                            42%      55%      36%      41%      34%      46%       38% 
Oppose                           51%      37%      57%      56%      58%      46%       57% 
No opinion                        6%       8%       6%       3%       8%       7%        5% 
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.5   +/-5.0   +/-5.5    +/-4.0 
 
                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended 
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College 
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   -------- 
Favor                            42%     41%       47%       33%        49% 
Oppose                           51%     51%       49%       59%        46% 
No opinion                        6%      8%        4%        8%         5% 
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5    +/-5.0    +/-5.5     +/-3.5 
 
                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser- 
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative 
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    ------- 
Favor                            42%      79%       35%        7%      74%      50%       16% 
Oppose                           51%      14%       57%       90%      19%      45%       79% 
No opinion                        6%       7%        8%        3%       7%       5%        5% 
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-4.5    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0 
 
                                         North    Mid-                                Sub- 
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural 
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ----- 
Favor                            42%      50%      45%      34%      47%      57%      40%      27% 
Oppose                           51%      46%      49%      60%      45%      40%      52%      67% 
No opinion                        6%       4%       7%       6%       8%       4%       8%       6% 
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-4.5   +/-6.5 
 
 * percentage less than 1% 


